OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: (SOUTH-WEST), DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI

ORDER

In supersession of earlier Order No. 23121-23140/RTI/DWK/2023 dated 02.09.2023 of this office, Sh. Rohit Gulia, Ld. ASJ (FTSC) (POCSO)-01, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi is hereby designated as "Transparency Officer" and Ms. Sadhika Jalan, Ld. ASJ (FTSC)(RC), South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi as the "Link Transparency Officer", under Right to Information Act, 2005 for South-West District, Delhi District Court, Dwarka, New Delhi, with immediate effect.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR) Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

No. 39433-39483 /RTI/DWK/2023

Dated: 19/12/2023

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi (through e-mail).
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. (through e-mail).
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judges, South-East, West, North-West, East, Shahdara, North-East, New Delhi, North and South Districts, Delhi/New Delhi. (through e-mail).
- 4. The Judicial Officer concerned, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 5. The Secretary (AR), Administrative Reforms Department, 7th Level, C-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, GNCT of Delhi.
- 6. The Branch Incharge, Computer Branch, Dwarka Court to upload this order on official website.
- 7. Sr. A.O. (J), Branch Incharges, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- The Principal District & Sessions Judges' Secretariat, Dwarka Courts (through email).
- 9. The Care Taking Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 10. Branch Incharge, R&I Branch, Dwarka Courts to upload the same on LAYERS software.

raven Kuman

Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.